		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
A.P.N. No.:	001-230-07					
R.P.T.T. \$85.80						
Escrow No.: 81462						
Recording Requested By:						
Cow County Title Co.  Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:						
TYLER THOMAS and TRACY THOMAS						
P O Box 942						
Eureka, NV 89316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$85.80 Rec:\$37.00
\$122.80 Pgs=2
COW COUNTY TITLE CO.
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That LONNIE THOMAS JR and KATHLEEN THOMAS, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to TYLER THOMAS and TRACY THOMAS, as husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the East Half of Section 11, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 7, EUREKA CANYON SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 STAGE 1, according to the map thereof recorded July 2, 2012 in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File No. 220732, Eureka County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 001-230-07

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 28, 2019

LONNIE THOMAS JR	KATHLEEN THOMAS
State of)	
County of Washoe	SS.
This instrument was acknowledged be LONNIE THOMAS JR and KATHLEEN	
Signature: Walkella ( ). ( Notary Public Expiration Date: 94-97	CINDERELLA A. BOLANTE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. NO: 14-13486-2 MY APPT. EXPIRES: 04-02-2022

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. A	ssess	or Parcel Numb	er(s)					
а	001-	230-07						\ \
þ	)				•			\ \
С	) —	V - 0 - 414			•			\ \
d	)				-			\ \
2. T	ype of	Property:			-			\ \
а	<b>区</b>	Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam. Res.		ORDER'S	1100000	L USE ONLY
С	) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
е	) 🔲	Apt.Bldg	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:		
g	) 🗆	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:			
i		Other						
3 Т	ntal V	alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	ertv			1	\$22,000.00
				nly (value of Proper	tv) (	_		ΨΖΣ,000.00
		r Tax Value:		(	7 <del></del>	- T	_	\$22,000.00
R	eal P	operty Transfer	Tax Du	e:				\$85.80
		nption Claimed:		1				
				er NRS 375.090, Se	ction		_/	
t	o. Exp	olain Reason for	Exemp	tion:	1	<u> </u>		
						. /		
				ng transferred: 100		%		_
				I acknowledges, un that the information				
				e supported by docu				
				ermore, the parties				
				of additional tax du				
				. Pursuant to NRS				
jointl	y and	severally liable	for any	additional amount of	owed.			
		\ \			\ \			
Cian	a burna		ブル		) )	Canasike	Crantar	
Sign	ature	LONNIE THOM	AS ID		<del></del>	Capacity	Grantor	
	-	COMME THOM	WO JI		///			
A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		1	W.,					
Sign	ature		The Real Property lies			Capacity	Grantee	
		TYLER THOMA	.S					
	SE	LLER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
		(REQL	IRED)				EQUIRED	
Print	Name	E: LONNIE THO THOMAS	SAMC	JR and KATHLEEN	Print Name	: TYLER THOMA		and TRACY
Addr	ess:	960 Santa C	ruz Stre	eet	Address:	P O Box		
City:		Sparks	7	7	City:	Eureka		
	: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89436	State: NV		Zip:	89316
COM	IPA N'	(IPERSON REC	DUESTO	NG RECORDING (	required if	not seller	or huver)	
	Name		-0.0		Escrow #:	81462	AT NATA ELT	
Addr		P.O. Box 518			Looiow m.	01-702		
City:		Pioche	, v 11		State: NV		Zip:	89043

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		or Parcel Numb 230-07	er(s)					
	b)	230-07			_			\ \
	c)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-			\ \
	d)				-			\ \
2	· ——	Description			-			\ \
۷.		f Property: Vacant Land	b) 🗀	Single Fam. Doc	FOR BEG	ADDEDIO	ODTIONA	LUCEONIN
	· —	Condo/Twnhse	. —	Single Fam. Res. 2-4 Plex	Book:	OKDERS	Page	L USE ONLY
	· —		<i>,</i> —		Date of R	ecordina:	raye	·
	. —	Apt.Bldg	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	coording.		
		Agricultural	n) 📙	Mobile Home	110100			
	i) 🔲	Other						
3	Total V	alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	ertv /			1	\$22,000.00
٠.				nly (value of Prope	rtv) (			ΨΖΖ,000.00
		r Tax Value:			<u></u>			\$22,000.00
	Real Pr	operty Transfer	Tax Du	e:				\$85.80
<u>4.</u>		ption Claimed:			1		1	
		•		r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		_ /	
	b. Exp	olain Reason for	Exemp	tion:				
5	Dorticl	interest Persent	ooo bai	ng transferred: 100		%		
J.				l acknowledges, un		76.	nurcuant t	•
NR				hat the information				
				supported by docu				
info	ormation	n provided herei	n. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that	disallowan	ice of any c	claimed
exe	emption	, or other detern	nination	of additional tax di	ue, may resi	ult in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax
due	e plus ir	iterest at 1% per	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	e Buyer an	id Seller sh	all be
JOIL	iuy and	severally liable	for any	additional amount o	owed.			
		\ \			1			
Sig	nature	/ /	1			Capacity	Grantor	
and the same of th		LONNIE THOM	AS JR					
	and the same of th	, X	. "		///			
/	 	TIM	<b>\</b>			•	<b>.</b> .	
Sig	nature	TYVER THOMA	<u> </u>			Capacity	Grantee	
	(	TIKER THOMA	3					
	sè	LER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
		(REQU	IRED)			(R	EQUIRED	
Pri	nt Name		DMAS J	R and KATHLEEN	Print Name			and TRACY
Δda	dress:	THOMAS	rive Chan	-1	`	THOMA		
City		960 Santa Ci Sparks	ruz Stre	et	Address:	P O Box	942	
	r. ite: NV	Oparks	Zip:	89436	City: State: NV	Eureka	7in:	90216
J.0	TOTAL STATE		-ip.	<del></del>	State. IVV	<del></del>	Zip:	89316
CO	MPAN	PERSON REQ	UESTI	NG RECORDING (	<u>required</u> if	not seller	or buver)	
Prir	nt Name	: Cow County	Title Co	ı <b>.</b>	Escrow #:	81462	<u></u>	
	dress:	P.O. Box 518	, 328 M	lain Street				
City	<b>/</b> :	Pioche			State: NV_		Zip:	89043